## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Makoto Ikegami	01/21/2010
Kenichi Fujiwara	01/22/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	te/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12592670

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-641-1600 Phone:

Email: docketingpt@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4041J-001628/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H. Keith Miller

Total Attachments: 1

501112138

source=Assignment 4041J-001628\_US#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 024043 FRAME: 0034

Attorney Docket No. 4041J-<u>001628/US</u> **124587-US-RF/nk** 

# **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

Sole or Join

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

EXPANSION VALVE AND MET	HOD OF PRODUC	ING THE SAME				
for which the undersigned executed an application	on for Letters Pater	it of the United States of America:				
(A) $\times$ even date herewith		·				
(B) on	-00 670 6					
(C) x in U.S. Appln. No. 12/5	592 <b>,</b> 670 <b>filed</b>	December 1, 2009				
AND WHEREAS,						
DENSO CORPORATION,1-1, Showa-ch	ıo, Kariya-city, Aic	hi-pref., 448-8661 Japan				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of a	acquiring an interes	t therein:				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and val	uable consideratio	n, the receipt whereof is hereby				
acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do se	ll, assign and trans	fer unto Assignee, its successors in				
interest, the full and exclusive right in the United St right to claim priority under the laws of the United	States and the Ber	d all foreign countries, including the				
as described in the specification executed by As	States and the Par	ate preparatory to filing a United				
States application for patent therefor, said invention	on and all United St	lates applications for patent and all				
Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by	v Assignee to the	full end of the term for which said				
Letters Patent are granted and any extensions the	reof as fully and en	tirely as the same would have been				
held by Assignors had this assignment and sale	not been made; ar	nd Assignors hereby covenant and				
agree to execute all instruments or documents red	quired or requested	I for the making and prosecution of				
United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose						
of protecting title to the said invention, the United S	States application to	or patent, or Letters Patent therefor				
for the benefit of Assignee without further or other	Compensation than	that above set forth; and Assignors				
hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).						
		/ / -				
malloto the sam	(January 21	2010 Yoshiahi Sahano				
Inventor 1: Makoto Ikegami	Date	Witness				
Louiche Friewara	January 22.	200 Etaulista Yamanda.				
Inventor 2: Kenichi Fuliwara	Date (	Witness				

PATENT

**REEL: 024043 FRAME: 0035** 

**RECORDED: 03/08/2010**